August 2019
Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
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12/08/2019
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Advance HE

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of Strathclyde

Advance HE

Glasgow School of Art

Robert Gordon University
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Edinburgh

Edinburgh Napier University
University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
University of Aberdeen

University of Glasgow

University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of St. Andrews

Ayrshire College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College

West College Scotland

Forth Valley College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

University of the Highlands & Islands
Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Access

Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Initial Teacher Education
Additional places Undergraduate Dentistry
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Additional places Undergraduate Medicine
Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Bursary

Capital Projects

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Capital

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

£103,694.00
£125,000.00
£53,028.00
£133,031.00
£74,517.00
£369,705.00
£88,332.00
£47,461.00
£26,514.00
£188,111.00
£108,333.00
£139,549.00
£25,905.00
£130,561.20
£495,963.00
£136,415.73
£478,394.70
£110,005.30
£220,192.50
£102,687.42
£102,739.23
£104,331.15
£225,579.64
£99,909.37
£67,090.21
£95,881.55
£150,521.14
£700,000.00
£250,000.00
£528,500.00
£360,000.00
£100,000.00
£125,000.00
£450,000.00
£200,000.00
£300,000.00
£190,835.00
£150,000.00
£100,000.00
£100,000.00
£200,000.00
£1,000,000.00
£2,004,517.00
£124,000.00
£50,000.00
£300,000.00
£200,000.00
£99,270.00
£50,000.00
£50,000.00
£25,000.00
£92,423.00
£53,750.00
£404,583.00
£500,000.00
£200,000.00
£75,000.00
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August 2019

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
H.E.S.A.

SCQF Partnership

University of the West of Scotland
Colleges Scotland

SCQF Partnership

University of Edinburgh

University of the Highlands & Islands
New College Lanarkshire
Edinburgh Napier University
University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

Scaottish Institute for Enterprise
University of Edinburgh

Dundee and Angus College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College

West College Scotland

Fife College

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University

Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

College Maintenance

Diversity and Specialism

Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Early Learning and Childcare
Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

Effective Institutions

EMA

Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
Employability and Skills
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
European Social Fund projects
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange
Knowledge Exchange

£293,321.00
£204,000.00
£700,000.00
£47,000.00
£210,000.00
£65,793.00
£192,000.00
£37,588.32
£53,227.75
£42,353.98
£39,937.59
£39,937.59
£134,042.63
£31,480.22
£75,000.00
£47,239.00
£45,583.12
£36,250.00
£25,017.00
£36,935.00
£515,019.27
£74,535.00
£66,666.00
£42,000.00
£73,167.00
£50,000.00
£25,000.00
£60,000.00
£27,500.00
£72,402.18
£30,001.43
£102,979.75
£148,714.00
£34,750.00
£101,914.37
£96,033.56
£39,167.68
£102,028.81
£39,424.37
£88,000.00
£58,520.00
£43,780.00
£35,420.00
£70,620.00
£42,350.00
£52,470.00
£31,130.00
£126,060.00
£30,360.00
£149,380.00
£35,640.00
£93,280.00
£42,684.00
£168,960.00
£170,390.00
£74,030.00
£50,270.00
£135,960.00
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Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art

Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University

Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee and Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire

Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Edinburgh College

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Robert Gordon University

University of Dundee

University of Stirling

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

Knowledge Exchange

Knowledge Exchange

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Main Teaching Grant

Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration
Research

Research

£73,810.00
£37,950.00
£4,315,277.57
£5,744,956.47
£1,177,977.68
£2,935,591.56
£1,507,555.28
£3,759,167.60
£1,148,902.65
£1,216,511.61
£2,533,642.87
£4,784,652.09
£1,961,976.94
£4,573,849.61
£7,005,366.24
£9,072,315.40
£1,570,543.70
£2,996,473.98
£7,346,844.78
£3,783,552.52
£5,278,135.43
£3,127,500.56
£260,000.00
£1,017,417.00
£2,500,000.00
£4,372,750.00
£2,903,497.00
£1,782,417.50
£3,270,000.00
£2,200,000.00
£250,000.00
£3,235,999.00
£900,000.00
£58,868.00
£3,500,000.00
£97,203.00
£714,293.00
£1,000,000.00
£979,376.00
£600,000.00
£530,000.00
£313,666.45
£311,920.00
£305,292.00
£163,619.00
£162,180.00
£3,565,000.00
£900,000.00
£1,500,000.00
£1,384,619.28
£1,312,359.40
£776,345.79
£942,581.20
£550,922.46
£327,465.71
£1,874,598.99
£68,800.00
£37,500.00
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Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

University of the Highlands & Islands
UKRI - Research England
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
University of Aberdeen

University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
University of Strathclyde

Ayrshire College

Borders College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

University of the Highlands & Islands
Edinburgh Napier University
Heriot-Watt University

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of Strathclyde
University of Stirling

APUC Ltd

APUC Ltd

Research

Research

Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence
Research Excellence

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Research Postgraduate

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Government Projects

Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres
Scottish Technology Innovation Centres

Shared Services
Shared Services

£55,495.00
£29,288.27
£182,710.00
£299,310.00
£132,440.00
£1,356,520.00
£81,840.00
£133,540.00
£28,710.00
£365,750.00
£2,167,880.00
£72,710.00
£2,101,330.00
£8,632,030.00
£5,235,450.00
£1,901,020.00
£796,400.00
£2,058,760.00
£249,260.00
£162,910.00
£71,280.00
£84,810.00
£269,280.00
£35,640.00
£40,260.00
£300,080.00
£35,090.00
£176,220.00
£883,520.00
£873,290.00
£200,420.00
£175,230.00
£530,640.00
£49,500.00
£119,680.00
£44,000.00
£393,777.00
£386,871.00
£81,027.00
£1,485,000.00
£145,359.00
£118,000.00
£391,410.00
£133,375.00
£379,520.00
£200,000.00
£546,200.00
£265,000.00
£67,000.00
£92,197.50
£92,197.50
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