Transaction Da	te Payee	Description	Amount £
08/08/2019	Advance HE	Access	£103,694.00
08/08/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	Access	£125,000.00
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Access	£53,028.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Access	£133,031.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Access	£74,517.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Access	£369,705.00
12/08/2019	Advance HE	Access	£88,332.00
20/08/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Access	£47,461.00
20/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Access	£26,514.00
20/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Access	£188,111.00
20/08/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Access	£108,333.00
20/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Access	£139,549.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£25,905.00
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£130,561.20
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£495,963.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£136,415.73
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£478,394.70
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£110,005.30
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£220,192.50
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£102,687.42
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Additional places Initial Teacher Education	£102,739.23
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Additional places Undergraduate Dentistry	£104,331.15
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Additional places Undergraduate Dentistry	£225,579.64
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£99,909.37
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£99,909.37 £67,090.21
08/08/2019	-		
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£95,881.55
12/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Additional places Undergraduate Medicine	£150,521.14
12/08/2019	Ayrshire College	Bursary	£700,000.00
12/08/2019	Dumfries and Galloway College	Bursary	£250,000.00
12/08/2019	Edinburgh College	Bursary	£528,500.00
12/08/2019	Fife College	Bursary	£360,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Bursary	£100,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Bursary	£125,000.00
	New College Lanarkshire	Bursary	£450,000.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Bursary	£200,000.00
12/08/2019	North East Scotland College	Bursary	£300,000.00
12/08/2019	SRUC	Bursary	£190,835.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Bursary	£150,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Bursary	£100,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Bursary	£100,000.00
12/08/2019	West Lothian College	Bursary	£200,000.00
12/08/2019	West College Scotland	Bursary	£1,000,000.00
12/08/2019	Forth Valley College	Capital Projects	£2,004,517.00
12/08/2019	Ayrshire College	College Capital	£124,000.00
12/08/2019	Edinburgh College	College Capital	£50,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Capital	£300,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Capital	£200,000.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Capital	£99,270.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Capital	£50,000.00
12/08/2019	Newbattle Abbey College	College Capital	£50,000.00
12/08/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	College Capital	£25,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	College Capital	£92,423.00
12/08/2019	Ayrshire College	College Maintenance	£53,750.00
12/08/2019	Edinburgh College	College Maintenance	£404,583.00
12/08/2019	Fife College	College Maintenance	£500,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Maintenance	£200,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	College Maintenance	£75,000.00

12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	College Maintenance	£293,321.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire Newbattle Abbey College	College Maintenance	£204,000.00
12/08/2019	North East Scotland College	College Maintenance	£700,000.00
12/08/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	College Maintenance	£47,000.00
12/08/2019	SRUC	College Maintenance	£210,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	College Maintenance	£65,793.00
08/08/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Diversity and Specialism	£192,000.00
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Early Learning and Childcare	£37,588.32
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Early Learning and Childcare	£53,227.75
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Early Learning and Childcare	£42,353.98
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Early Learning and Childcare	£39,937.59
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Early Learning and Childcare	£39,937.59
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Early Learning and Childcare	£134,042.63
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Early Learning and Childcare	£31,480.22
08/08/2019	H.E.S.A.	Effective Institutions	£75,000.00
08/08/2019	SCQF Partnership	Effective Institutions	£47,239.00
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Effective Institutions	£45,583.12
12/08/2019	Colleges Scotland	Effective Institutions	£36,250.00
12/08/2019	SCQF Partnership	Effective Institutions	£25,017.00
20/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Effective Institutions	£36,935.00
20/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Effective Institutions	£515,019.27
05/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	EMA	£74,535.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Employability and Skills	£66,666.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Employability and Skills	£42,000.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Employability and Skills	£73,167.00
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Employability and Skills	£50,000.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Employability and Skills	£25,000.00
12/08/2019	Scottish Institute for Enterprise	Employability and Skills	£60,000.00
12/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Employability and Skills	£27,500.00
12/08/2019	Dundee and Angus College	European Social Fund projects	£72,402.18
12/08/2019	Forth Valley College	European Social Fund projects	£30,001.43
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£102,979.75
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£148,714.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	European Social Fund projects	£34,750.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	European Social Fund projects	£101,914.37
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	European Social Fund projects	£96,033.56
12/08/2019	North East Scotland College	European Social Fund projects	£39,167.68
12/08/2019	West College Scotland	European Social Fund projects	£102,028.81
27/08/2019	Fife College	European Social Fund projects	£39,424.37
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	Knowledge Exchange	£88,000.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Knowledge Exchange	£58,520.00
08/08/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Knowledge Exchange	£43,780.00
08/08/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Knowledge Exchange	£35,420.00
08/08/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Knowledge Exchange	£70,620.00
08/08/2019	Queen Margaret University	Knowledge Exchange	£42,350.00
08/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Knowledge Exchange	£52,470.00
08/08/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Knowledge Exchange	£31,130.00
08/08/2019	SRUC	Knowledge Exchange	£126,060.00
08/08/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	Knowledge Exchange	£30,360.00
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Knowledge Exchange	£149,380.00
08/08/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Knowledge Exchange	£35,640.00
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Knowledge Exchange	£93,280.00
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Knowledge Exchange	£42,684.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Knowledge Exchange	£168,960.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Knowledge Exchange	£170,390.00
08/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Knowledge Exchange	£74,030.00
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Knowledge Exchange	£50,270.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Knowledge Exchange	£135,960.00

09/09/2010	Linite with a fith a Link lands Qualawala		070 040 00
08/08/2019 08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Knowledge Exchange	£73,810.00
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Knowledge Exchange	£37,950.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Main Teaching Grant	£4,315,277.57
08/08/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Main Teaching Grant	£5,744,956.47
08/08/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Main Teaching Grant	£1,177,977.68
08/08/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Main Teaching Grant	£2,935,591.56
08/08/2019	Queen Margaret University	Main Teaching Grant	£1,507,555.28
08/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Main Teaching Grant	£3,759,167.60
08/08/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£1,148,902.65
08/08/2019	SRUC	Main Teaching Grant	£1,216,511.61
08/08/2019	The Open University (Scotland)	Main Teaching Grant	£2,533,642.87
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen University of Abertay Dundee	Main Teaching Grant Main Teaching Grant	£4,784,652.09
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Main Teaching Grant	£1,961,976.94
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Main Teaching Grant	£4,573,849.61
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Main Teaching Grant	£7,005,366.24 £9,072,315.40
08/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Main Teaching Grant	£9,072,315.40 £1,570,543.70
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Main Teaching Grant	£2,996,473.98
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Main Teaching Grant	£7,346,844.78
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£3,783,552.52
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£5,278,135.43
12/08/2019	Ayrshire College	Main Teaching Grant	£3,127,500.56
12/08/2019	Borders College	Main Teaching Grant	£260,000.00
12/08/2019	Dumfries and Galloway College	Main Teaching Grant	£1,017,417.00
12/08/2019	Dundee and Angus College	Main Teaching Grant	£2,500,000.00
12/08/2019	Edinburgh College	Main Teaching Grant	£4,372,750.00
12/08/2019	Fife College	Main Teaching Grant	£2,903,497.00
12/08/2019	Forth Valley College	Main Teaching Grant	£1,782,417.50
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£3,270,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£2,200,000.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Main Teaching Grant	£250,000.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Main Teaching Grant	£3,235,999.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Main Teaching Grant	£900,000.00
12/08/2019	Newbattle Abbey College	Main Teaching Grant	£58,868.00
12/08/2019	North East Scotland College	Main Teaching Grant	£3,500,000.00
12/08/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	Main Teaching Grant	£97,203.00
12/08/2019	SRUC	Main Teaching Grant	£714,293.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£1,000,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£979,376.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£600,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£530,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£313,666.45
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£311,920.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£305,292.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£163,619.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Main Teaching Grant	£162,180.00
12/08/2019	West College Scotland	Main Teaching Grant	£3,565,000.00
12/08/2019	West Lothian College	Main Teaching Grant	£900,000.00
27/08/2019	Edinburgh College	Main Teaching Grant	£1,500,000.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£1,384,619.28
08/08/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£1,312,359.40
08/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£776,345.79
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£942,581.20
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£550,922.46
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£327,465.71
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Nursing and Midwifery pre-registration	£1,874,598.99
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Research	£68,800.00
08/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Research	£37,500.00

08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research	£55,495.00
20/08/2019	UKRI - Research England	Research	£29,288.27
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Research Excellence	£182,710.00
08/08/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Research Excellence	£299,310.00
08/08/2019	Glasgow School of Art	Research Excellence	£132,440.00
08/08/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Research Excellence	£1,356,520.00
08/08/2019	Queen Margaret University	Research Excellence	£81,840.00
08/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Research Excellence	£133,540.00
08/08/2019	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Research Excellence	£28,710.00
08/08/2019	SRUC	Research Excellence	£365,750.00
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Research Excellence	£2,167,880.00
08/08/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Research Excellence	£72,710.00
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Research Excellence	£2,101,330.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Research Excellence	£8,632,030.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Research Excellence	£5,235,450.00
08/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Research Excellence	£1,901,020.00
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Research Excellence	£796,400.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Research Excellence	£2,058,760.00
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research Excellence	£249,260.00
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Research Excellence	£162,910.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Research Postgraduate	£71,280.00
08/08/2019	Glasgow Caledonian University	Research Postgraduate	£84,810.00
08/08/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Research Postgraduate	£269,280.00
08/08/2019	Queen Margaret University	Research Postgraduate	£35,640.00
08/08/2019	Robert Gordon University	Research Postgraduate	£40,260.00
08/08/2019	University of Aberdeen	Research Postgraduate	£300,080.00
08/08/2019	University of Abertay Dundee	Research Postgraduate	£35,090.00
08/08/2019	University of Dundee	Research Postgraduate	£176,220.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Research Postgraduate	£883,520.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Research Postgraduate	£873,290.00
08/08/2019	University of St. Andrews	Research Postgraduate	£200,420.00
08/08/2019	University of Stirling	Research Postgraduate	£175,230.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Research Postgraduate	£530,640.00
08/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Research Postgraduate	£49,500.00
08/08/2019	University of the West of Scotland	Research Postgraduate	£119,680.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Scottish Government Projects	£44,000.00
12/08/2019	Ayrshire College	Scottish Government Projects	£393,777.00
12/08/2019	Borders College	Scottish Government Projects	£386,871.00
12/08/2019	Fife College	Scottish Government Projects	£81,027.00
12/08/2019	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	Scottish Government Projects	£1,485,000.00
12/08/2019	New College Lanarkshire	Scottish Government Projects	£145,359.00
12/08/2019	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	Scottish Government Projects	£118,000.00
12/08/2019	University of the Highlands & Islands	Scottish Government Projects	£391,410.00
08/08/2019	Edinburgh Napier University	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£133,375.00
08/08/2019	Heriot-Watt University	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£379,520.00
08/08/2019	University of Edinburgh	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£200,000.00
08/08/2019	University of Glasgow	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	£546,200.00
08/08/2019	University of Strathclyde	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres	
28/08/2019			£265,000.00
12/08/2019	University of Stirling APUC Ltd	Scottish Technology Innovation Centres Shared Services	£67,000.00
20/08/2019	APUC Ltd	Shared Services	£92,197.50 £92,197.50
20/00/2013		Ghared Services	192,197.30